Cotton Strip Airpark

LANDING AGREEMENT, RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

The undersigned, by signing this document do agree that Cotton Strip Airport designated as FAA 17FA (the "Field"), a private airport owned by Cotton Strip Airport Association, L.L.C. (the "Association") and located at approximately 26 Degree 42' 46 North latitude, 81 Degree 32'10' West longitude in Hendry County, Florida is an unimproved grass runway and does not meet the standards for public use airports. Furthermore, I acknowledge that at any given moment the Field could be rendered unsafe for aircraft operations by acts of nature, the intentional or unintentional actions of people or any combination thereof and it is the responsibility of the pilot-in-command of any aircraft using the Field to determine the airport to be safe for aircraft operations.

By signing this document I accept all responsibility for insuring the safe and uneventful operation of any aircraft I might operate at the Field. I indemnify and hold harmless the Association, Cotton Strip Development, LLC, and Eastern Shore Helicopters, Inc., their managers, employees, owners and agents; and Michael Shults and Betheny Elam-Shults, their families, and heirs, (all of whom may be collectively referred to as the "Releasees") from any loss, litigations, subrogations or personal injury that may arise due to my actions while at the Field including my actions while travelling to and from the Field. I further release, waive and covenant not to sue the Releasees from all liability to the undersigned and its representatives from any loss or damage on account of injury to the person or property of the undersigned, whether caused by negligence of the Releasees or otherwise.

Aircraft owner and or operators Signature

Aircraft registration and serial number

Print name:_____

Email to: cottonstrip@aol.com